

SC
STATE Vs. Ravinder Ors.
FIR no. 416/2021
PS Raj Park
U/s 21B/29 NDPS Act and 188 IPC

25.08.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

In terms of the Office Order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through physical hearing.

Fresh Chargesheet received from Filing Section. It be checked and registered.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ravinder is stated to be in JC.

Other accused is absent.

Let production warrants of accused Ravinder be issued for NDOH.

Let summons be issued to the other accused and notice to his surety for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.11.2021**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.08.2021 ps