

**SC No. 422/2021**  
**STATE Vs. RAVINDER@KALU@BHOLU**  
**FIR No. 416/2021**  
**P.S. Raj Park**

**PARCHA-YADASSHT**

**19.04.2022**

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail.

Ahlmad has reported that the case filed is not traceable and has sought time to trace out the case file.

Ahlmad is directed to trace out the case file within 07 days with warning to remain careful in future.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.06.2022**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/19.04.2022**                      jk