

SC 422-2021
STATE Vs. RAVINDER@KALU@BHOLU
FIR No. 416 /2021
(RAJ PARK)

07.10.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused persons.

Record reveals that accused Ravinder @ Kalu @ Bholu was in JC but he was released on interim bail. There is another accused namely Kusum, on regular bail, who has never been summoned.

Therefore, issue summons to accused persons and notice to their sureties for the next date.

List on 07.12.2022.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.10.2022