

SC 422-2021  
STATE Vs. RAVINDER@KALU@BHOLU  
FIR No. 416 /2021  
(RAJ PARK)

14.02.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Ravinder @ Kalu in person.  
Accused Kusum absent.  
Sh. Sunil Mehta and Sh. M M Jha, ld. Counsels for  
accused Kusum.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf  
of accused Kusum. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

FSL result received. Copy of the same supplied to  
accused Ravinder @ Kalu and on behalf of accused Kusum to  
her counsel.

List for arguments on the point of charge on  
13.04.2023.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/14.02.2023**