

6 SC 422/2021
STATE Vs. RAVINDER@KALU@BHOLU
416 /2021 (RAJ PARK)

22.07.2023

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder @ Kalu @ Bholu is absent.
Accused Kusum in person along with Sh. Sunil
Mehta, Ld. Counsel.

**An application u/s 207 Cr.P.C has been filed on
behalf of accused Kusum to supply the copies of documents.**

Notice be issued to IO concerned along with this
application to supply the copy of documents to the accused
Kusum u/s 207 Cr.P.C. IO is also directed to appear in person
before the court on NDOH.

For non-appearance, NBWs be issued to accused
Ravinder @ Kalu @ Bholu along with notice to his surety u/s
446 Cr.P.C for NDOH.

List on **16.09.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.07.2023