

SC 422-2021  
STATE Vs. RAVINDER@KALU@BHOLU  
FIR No. 416 /2021  
(RAJ PARK)

**16.12.2023**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Ravinder in person.  
Accused Kusum with ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Mehta.

Arguments on the point of charge heard on behalf of  
accused Kusum. Accused Ravinder submits that his counsel is  
not available today. Therefore, adjourned.

List for arguments on the point of charge on behalf  
of accused Ravinder on 27.01.2024.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/16.12.2023**