

SC NO. 422/2021
State Vs. Ravinder Kalu and Anr
FIR No. 416/2021
PS Raj Park

20.03.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons absent.
Sh. Ashish Dhahiya Ld. LAC for accused Ravinder.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Singh Ld. Counsel fo accused
Suman

Sh. Ashish Dhahiya Ld. LAC has moved an application for exemption of accused Ravinder. Heard allowed for today only.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Singh Ld. Counsel fo accused Suman submits that accused Suman has been arrested in some other case and presently lodged in Tihar jail in FIR no. 76/24 PS Chhawala. Issue production warrants of accused Suman for NDOH. It be mentioned in production warrants that she is on bail in this case and need not be detained only for the purpose of productions only if released in other cases.

List on 27.04.2024

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/20.03.2024