

SC 422-2021  
STATE Vs. RAVINDER@KALU@BHOLU  
FIR No. 416 /2021  
(RAJ PARK)

**27.04.2024**

Present: Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Kusum produced from JC, but on bail in this case.  
Accused Ravinder @ Kalu in person.  
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, ld. LAC for accused Ravinder @ Kalu.  
Sh. Sunil Mehta, ld. Counsel for accused Kusum.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.  
On the last date of hearing, ld. Addl. PP requested to address arguments on the charge on the objections raised by ld. Counsel for accused Kusum. However, regular Addl. PP of the Court is on leave today. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 25.05.2024.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/27.04.2024**