

27.05.2024

***File taken up today as it was listed on 25.05.2024 which has been declared holiday on account of General Assembly Election 2024.***

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused persons namely, Ravinder @ Kalu @ Bholu and Kusum are absent.  
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. LAC for accused Ravinder @ Kalu @ Bholu.  
Sh. Sunil Mehta, Ld. Counsel for accused Kusum.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

On LDOH, accused Kusum was produced from JC but she is on bail in the present matter. Record shows that the matter was listed for 25.05.2024 and file is taken up today, therefore, no adverse order is passed today.

**Notice be issued to accused Ravinder @ Kalu to appear before the court on NDOH.**

**Production warrants of accused Kusum be issued to Jail Superintendent concerned for NDOH.**

List on **30.07.2024.**

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.05.2024**