

SC 422-2021
STATE Vs. RAVINDER@KALU@BHOLU
FIR No. 416 /2021
(RAJ PARK)

12.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person.
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, ld. Chief LADC for accused
Ravinder @ Kalu.
Sh. Sunil Mehta, ld. Counsel for accused Kusum.

In terms of order dated 30.07.2024, separate charges
have been framed against accused persons to which they pleaded
not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

List for PE on 28.01.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/12.08.2024