

28.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are absent.
Sh. Sunil Mehta, Ld. Counsel for accused Kusum through VC.
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for accused Ravinder @ Kalu.
PW Ct. Praveen in person.

Ld. Counsel has moved an exemption application on behalf of accused Kusum. Heard. Same is allowed for today only.

As against accused Ravinder @ Kalu, Ld. Chief LADC submits that he has no instruction from accused.

NBWs against accused Ravinder @ Kalu be issued along with notice to his surety u/s 491 BNS, for NDOH.

PW Ct. Praveen is present, however, discharged unexamined in the absence of accused. Therefore, ***this witness be summoned again*** for NDOH.

List for PE on **23.05.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.01.2025