

SC 422-2021  
STATE Vs. RAVINDER@KALU@BHOLU  
FIR No. 416/2021  
(RAJ PARK)

**23.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Ravinder in person with Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Id  
Chief LADC.  
Accused Kusum absent.  
Sh. Sunil Mehta, Id. Counsel for accused Kusum.

Matter is at PE. Id. Counsel for accused Kusum has moved  
an application for exemption of accused Kusum. Heard.

PW Ct. Parveen has sent request for today and there is no  
other witness. Hence the application for exemption of accused Kusum is  
allowed.

Pw Ct. Parveen, Mukesh Kumar, ACP Mihir Sakaria, Insp.  
Girish Chander and Reader to ACP Sultanpuri be summoned for next  
date of hearing.

List for PE on 15.10.2025.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/23.05.2025**